

Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2020/21  
 County Council Local Committee for Eden - 10 March 2020  
 Appendix 4(a) - Local Area Transport Improvement Schemes

Road No	Scheme Title	Description	LTP3 Score	Estimated Cost	Cumulative Cost
Various	Various Highway Improvement Schemes	Funding for delivery of discrete schemes listed in 4(a) below. Scheme progression is subject to Local Committee approval and may be dependant on part funding from other sources.		£25,000	£160,000
C3088	Stainton to Rheged	Provision of footway/cycleway from Stainton to Rheged	31	£174,000	£174,000
B5288	Castletown to Alba Proteins	Provision of Footway/cycleway from M6 overbridge to Wildriggs	30.8	£26,000	£200,000
B6413	Lazonby to Lazonby Bridge	Provision of Footway from Lazonby to Lazonby Bridge	30.3	£100,000	£300,000
A685	Winton to Kirkby Stephen	Provision of footway/cycleway from Winton to Kirkby Stephen	29.7	£180,000	£480,000
A685	Brough to Brough Sowerby	Safety Improvements between Brough and Brough Sowerby	28.3	£250,000	£730,000
B5320	Yanwath to Tirril	Provision of footway from Eamont Bridge to Yanwath	23	£240,000	£970,000
B6413	Lazonby Bridge to Kirkoswald	Provision of off highway footway/cycleway	17.5	£150,000	£1,120,000
C3019	Newbiggin to Stainton	Provision of Footway/cycleway between Newbiggin and the A66	15.5	£220,000	£1,340,000
C1040	Armathwaite School	Provision of footway to Armathwaite Station and primary school	n/a	£200,000	£1,540,000